505236208 12/13/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5282978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RIKAKO MORI	11/20/2018
SHUNSUKE YAMAGUCHI	11/20/2018
TAKAMASA SATONAKA	11/30/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NIKKO CHEMICALS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-4-8, NIHONBASHI-BAKUROCHO, CHUO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	103-0002
Name:	COSMOS TECHNICAL CENTER CO., LTD.
Street Address:	3-24-3, HASUNE, ITABASHI-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	174-0046
Name:	TOAGOSEI CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-14-1, NISHI-SHIMBASHI, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-8419

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16304318

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

505236208

**Fax Number:** (617)902-2621

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6172946604

**Email:** docketing@biospark-ip.com

Correspondent Name: BIOSPARK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

Address Line 1: 1 BROADWAY

PATENT

REEL: 047772 FRAME: 0083

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NCC-001US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EVELYN MEDERO-MEDINA

SIGNATURE: /Evelyn Medero-Medina/

DATE SIGNED: 12/13/2018

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=181213\_NCC-001US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=181213\_NCC-001US\_Assignment#page2.tif source=181213\_NCC-001US\_Assignment#page3.tif source=181213\_NCC-001US\_Assignment#page4.tif source=181213\_NCC-001US\_Assignment#page5.tif source=181213\_NCC-001US\_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 047772 FRAME: 0084

Docket No. NCC-001US

#### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

This Confirmatory Assignment ("Assignment") is made by and among Rikako MORI, a citizen of Japan ("Mori"), Shunsuke YAMAGUCHI, a citizen of Japan ("Yamaguchi"), Takamasa SATONAKA, a citizen of Japan ("Satonaka", and together with Mori and Yamaguchi, the "Inventors"), NIKKO CHEMICALS CO., LTD., a Japanese company having a business office at 1-4-8, Nihonbashi-Bakurocho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0002 Japan ("Nikko"), COSMOS TECHNICAL CENTER CO., LTD., a Japanese company having a business office at 3-24-3, Hasune, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo 174-0046 Japan ("Cosmos"), and TOAGOSEI CO., LTD., a Japanese company having a business office at 1-14-1, Nishi-Shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8419 Japan ("Toagosei", and together with Nikko and Cosmos, the "Co-owners") (each of the Inventors and Co-owners are referred to herein as a "Party" and collectively as "Parties").

WHEREAS, the Inventors, are inventors of the inventions in **COSMETIC FOR CORRECTING BUMPS AND DIPS**, which is the subject of international patent application PCT/JP2017/019474, filed on May 25, 2017, which is to be filed before the United States Patent and Trademark Office as a §371 national stage application,

WHEREAS, the Parties authorize the law firm of Biospark Intellectual Property Law to insert the U.S. application number and filing date or 371(c) date below once the application is filed

U.S. application no.:	16/304,318	Filing or 371(c) date:	November 26, 2018

WHEREAS, Mori and Yamaguchi have assigned their entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. application and the inventions disclosed therein to Cosmos, and Satonaka has assigned his entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. application and the inventions disclosed therein to Toagosei,

WHEREAS, the Co-owners have entered into a written agreement whereby they have agreed that said U.S. application and the inventions disclosed therein are co-owned by the Co-owners,

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to confirm that the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. application and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to any and all patents thereon granted in the United States, are held by the Co-owners, for purposes of recording the Co-owners' rights in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Affirmation. Each of the Parties acknowledges and agrees that:
  - a. The Co-owners are the sole owners of all right, title, interest in and to said U.S. application and the inventions disclosed therein, and any and all patents thereon granted in the United States, whether granted from said U.S. application or a divisional or continuing application thereof;
  - b. To the extent that any right, title, interest in and to said U.S. application and the inventions disclosed therein were at any time held by the Inventors, each Inventor has, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assigned, transferred, and quitclaimed such rights; and
  - c. Nothing herein is intended to modify the rights and obligations of the Parties, under law or contract, with respect to any remuneration or other payments paid or payable in connection with said U.S. application and the inventions disclosed therein or the participation of the undersigned in the development thereof.
- 2. Authorization and Further Assurances. Each Party hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents, that may be granted upon or in connection with said U.S. application and the inventions disclosed therein, in the names of the Co-owners, as the assignees to the entire interest therein. Each of the Parties agrees to execute and deliver such other documents and to take all such other actions as the Co-owners, their successors and assigns may reasonably request to effect the terms of this Assignment and to execute and deliver any and all affidavits, testimonies, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens and other documentation as may be reasonably required to effect the terms of this Assignment.
- 3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Co-owners, their successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Parties, their respective heirs, representatives and assigns. The Parties hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

[Signature Pages Follow]

§ 371 national stage application of International Application No. PCT/JP2017/019474

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Parties has executed this Assignment.

By: Rikako Mori Rikako MORI Date: November 20, 2018	By: Shunsule Canagachi Shunsuke YAMAGUCHI Date: November 20, 2018
WITNESSES: Yuji Eda Signature:	WITNESSES: Signature:
Printed Name: Yuji Eda	Printed Name: Yuji Eda
Signature: Yorko Masuda	Signature: Yoviko Macusla
Printed Name: Yuriko Masuda	Printed Name: Yuriko Masuda

By:	
Date:	-
WITNESSES:	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	

[The remainder of this page is blank]

§ 371 national stage application of International Application No. PCT/JP2017/019474

Page 2 of 3

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Parties has executed this Assignment.

By: Rikako MORI	By:Shunsuke YAMAGUCHI
Date:	Date:
WITNESSES:	WITNESSES:
Signature:	Signature:
Printed Name:	Printed Name:
Signature:	Signature:
Printed Name:	Printed Name:

By: Skamasa Satonaka

Takamasa SATONAKA

Date: November 30, 2018

WITNESSES:
Signature: J. Kirito

Printed Name: Youichi Kirito

Signature: Kenturo Jachi

Printed Name: Kentaro Yachi

[The remainder of this page is blank]

§ 371 national stage application of International Application No. PCT/JP2017/019474

Page 2 of 3

By: Shizuo UKAJI President	By: Ken SEKINE President
On behalf of Co-owner: NIKKO CHEMICALS CO., LTD.	On behalf of Co-owner: COSMOS TECHNICAL CENTER CO., LTD.
Date: NOV-26. 2018	Date:
WITNESSES: 上角 言言	WITNESSES:
Signature: 12/2 5	Signature:
Printed Name: Yasuhiro Sakura	Printed Name:
Signature: 田村博明	Signature:
Printed Name: Hiroaki Tamura	Printed Name:

By:
By: Yoshiharu OHASHI General Manager, Intellectual Property Department/ Research & Development Administrative Division
On behalf of Co-owner: TOAGOSEI CO., LTD.
Date:
WITNESSES:
Signature:
Printed Name:
Signature:
Printed Name:

[The remainder of this page is blank]

§ 371 national stage application of International Application No. PCT/JP2017/019474

Page 3 of 3

By: Shizuo UKAJI President	By: Ken SEKINE President
On behalf of Co-owner: NIKKO CHEMICALS CO., LTD.	On behalf of Co-owner: COSMOS TECHNICAL CENTER CO., LTD.
Date:	Date: November 27, 2018
WITNESSES:	WITNESSES:
Signature:	WINESSES:  Yajù Eda  Signature:
Printed Name:	Printed Name: Yuji Eda
Signature:	Signature: Yorke Masuda
Printed Name:	Printed Name: Yoriko Masuda

Dur
By: Yoshiharu OHASHI
General Manager, Intellectual Property Department/ Research & Development Administrative Division
On behalf of Co-owner: TOAGOSEI CO., LTD.
Date:
WITNESSES:
Signature:
Printed Name:
Signature:
Printed Name:

[The remainder of this page is blank]

§ 371 national stage application of International Application No. PCT/JP2017/019474

Page 3 of 3

By: Shizuo UKAJI President On behalf of Co-owner: NIKKO CHEMICALS CO., LTD.	By: Ken SEKINE President  On behalf of Co-owner: COSMOS TECHNICAL CENTER CO., LTD.
Date:	Date:
WITNESSES:	WITNESSES:
Signature:	Signature:
Printed Name:	Printed Name:
Signature:	Signature:
Printed Name:	Printed Name:

[The remainder of this page is blank]

§ 371 national stage application of International Application No. PCT/JP2017/019474

Page 3 of 3